

**Sessions Case No-299/2019**

**PRESENT: Sri Uday Kumar, District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

03/06.01.2020

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Accused persons (3) namely, Gojo Debsharma, Badal Debsharma and Biva Debsharma on Bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person files a petition and stated that accused person Chaitannya Debsharma had expired and also praying for call for death report of deceased accused Chaitannya Debsharma stated therein.

Considered, prayer is allowed.

**Call for Death report from I/C, Raiganj P.S. against the deceased accused Chaitannya Debsharma.**

Ld.P.P. files hazira.

Fix 07.03.2020 for appearance and death report.

D/C

Sessions Judge,  
U/D at Raiganj.

Sessions Judge,  
U/D at Raiganj.