

Sessions-299/2019

07/06-10-2020

The Regular P.O. went to Islampur for Inspection & other related matters.

Accused persons (3) namely, Gojo Debsharma, Badal Debsharma and Biva Debsharma on Interim bail are absent by petition and praying for extension Interim bail order.

Considered, Interim bail are extended for the accused person (3) namely, Gojo Debsharma, Badal Debsharma and Biva Debsharma till 20-11-2020.

It appears from record that **death report along with xerox copy of death certificate of deceased Chaitanya Debsharma is received from Raiganj P.S. on 07-03-2020.**

Fix 20-11-2020 for appearance and order in respect death report.

Sessions Judge,in-charge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.