

Sessions-299/2019

P.O. is on leave.

08/20-11-2020

Today is fixed for appearance and order in respect death report.

Accused Gojo Debsharma, Badal Debsharma and Biva Debsharma are present by filing hazira.

A resolution dated-17.11.2020 submitted by Local Bar, Raiganj praying for not to pass any adverse order.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 21-12-2020 for appearance and order in respect death report.

Sessions Judge,in-charge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.