

**Sessions Case No- 299/2019**

**PRESENT: Sri A.K.Gupta, Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.**

09/21-12-2020

Today is fixed for appearance and order in respect death report of the deceased accused Chaitanya Debsharma.

Accused person namely, Gojo Debsharma, Badal Debsharma, Biva Debsharma on Bail are present by filing hazira.

Received death report of accused person namely, Chaitanya Debsharma along with Xerox Copy of Death Certificate issued by Sub-Register Birth & Death, 8 No. Bahin Gram Panchayat, P.O. Bahin, Raiganj Block, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur, collected by Sri Ranabir Talukdar A.S.I. of Police, Raiganj P.S. and stated that Chaitanya Debsharma had expired on 08-12-2019.

Seen the Xerox Copy of Death Certificate and report which is submitted by the A.S.I. of Police, Raiganj P.S.

Death Report is hereby accepted of Chaitanya Debsharma.

**Let the case be filed for ever against the accused person Chaitanya Debsharma.**

Note in the relevant register.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Fix 14-01-2021 for appearance and charge.

D/C

Sessions Judge

U/D at Raiganj.

Sessions Judge

U/D at Raiganj.