

**Sessions-299/2019**  
**CNR:WBUD01-002311-2019**

**Present:- Smt. Madhumita Roy**  
**Sessions Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.35**

**Dated 07/11/2024**

Regular P. O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W no. 02.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Out of three (03) accused persons, one (01) accused person namely Badal Debsharma is present by filing hazira and rest two (02) accused persons namely Gojo Debsharma and Biva Debsharma are absent by petition u/s 317 crpc.

No witness has turnedup today.

Todate (08-11-2024) for evidence of C. S.W. 03.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.  
I/C

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur  
I/C