

**Sessions Case No- 299/2019**  
**CNR:WBUD01-002311-2019**  
**Raiganj P.S. Case No-1341/2014 dated 07-11-2014**  
**S.T. No-01/2021**  
**Present:Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB00699)**  
**Sessions Judge in-charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 45**  
**Dated 25.11.2025**

**The regular P.O. is on leave.**

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 02.

Two accused persons namely Badal Debsharma and Biva Debsharma are absent by petition U/S-317 of Cr. PC on the ground as stated therein. Heard and allowed.

No report regarding death of accused Gojo Debsharma is received.

No SR is received. A RT message is received regarding information of witness to adduce evidence from SP, Raiganj PD.

The prosecution has filed hazira but no witness is present. None moves.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Reschedule has been made for evidence as follows:

Fix-**09.03.2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW-01.

**10.03.2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW-02.

**11.03.2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW-03.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take effective steps to ensure the attendance of the witnesses.

Accused must be present on that dates.

To-date for report regarding the death of deceased accused Gojo Debsharma.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur(I/C)