

**Sessions Case No- 299/2019**  
**CNR:WBUD01-002311-2019**  
**Raiganj P.S. Case No-1341/2014 dated 07-11-2014**  
**S.T. No-01/2021**  
**Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu (WB01238)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 47**  
**Dated 10.03.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-02.

Two accused persons namely Badal Debsharma and Biva Debsharma are absent without taking any steps.

No report regarding death of accused Gojo Debsharma is received.

No witness has turned up today.

As per resolution take by the local bar association and praying for not to pass any adverse order the case is adjourned today.

Todate (11.03.2026) for appearance and evidence of CSW-03.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur